ROUND THE WORLD

BY RADIO

P.M.

NEWS BULLETINS

in English is checked by the N.Z. DX Radio

Association, The times are New Zealand

Summer Time. Listeners are warned that last-
minute changes, continually taking place, may effect
" the accuracy of the list.

THIS list of overseas stations broadcasting news
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Location

Pittsburgh
Fhiladelphia
New York
Cincinnati
New York
Philadelphia
Boston

San Francisco
Sydney
Sydney
Tokio
Moscow
Melbourne
Perth

Japan
Saigon
Perth
Sydney
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Call

WPIT
WCAB
WCBX
WLWO
wCBX
WCAB
WBOS
- KGEI
VLQ7
VLQ
JZK
RW96
VLR
VLW3
JZJ
Saigon
VLW2
V3LQ

Metres

25.27
49.50
49.02
31.28
49.02
49.50
31.35
31.02
25.25
31.20
19.79
19.76
31.32
25.36
25.42
25.46
31.38
3118

11.87
6.06
6.12
9.59
6.12
6.06
9.57
9.67

11.88
9.61

15.16

15.18
9.58

11.83

11.80

11.78
9.56
9.62

NEWS FROM

LONDON

HE news broadcasts listed below are those sched-
uled from April 28. They are given in chrono-

logical order, with the stations operating the BBC
Empire Service printed against each time in the
order in which they are best heard in New Zealand.

AM, Location Call Metres  Me.
0.00  Toronto CFRX 49.42 6.07
0.15 Turkey TAQ 19.74 15.19
0.30 Delhi vUD3 31,28 9.59
0.30 Japan JZK 19.79 15.16

JZJ 25.42 11.80
0.30 San Francisce KGEI 31.02 9.67
0.30 Canton XGOK 25.77 11.64
1.00 Cincinnati WLWO 19.65 15.27
1.00 Pittsburgh WPIT 19.72 15.21
1.45 Perth VLW2 31.38 9.56
1.45 Manila KZRH 31.12 9.64
1.45 Sydney VLQ2 25.25 11,87
1.50 Melbourne VLR 31.32 9.58
2.0 Shanghai FFZ 24.86 12.07
2.00 New York WCBX 16.82 17.83
2.30 San Francisco KGEI 31.02 9.67
2.45 Manila KZRM 31.35 9.57
3.20 New York WCBX 16.83 17.83
3.20 Philadelphia WCAB 19.64 15.27
3.30 San Francisco KGEI 31.02 9.67
3.45 Madras VUM2 87.50 3.43
3.45 Saigon Saigon 2546 11.78
3.50 Bombay vUB2 86.00 3.49
3.50 Delhi vuD3 31.28 9.59
4. 0 Shanghat FFZ 24.86 12.07
5.00 San Francisco KGEI 31.02 9.67
7.15 Turkey TAP 31.70 9.46
7.30 New York WCBX 2536 11.83
7.45 Athens e 30.20 9.93
8. 0 Moscow RW96 31.51 9.52
8.0 Japan JZ1 © 2542 1180

JZK 19.79 15.16
8.30 Boston WRUL 25.58 1173
8.30 Sydney VLQ7 25.25 11.88
8.45 Melbourne VLR7 25.33 1184
9. 0 Tokio JZ1 31.45 9.54
9.0 Schenectady WGEO 3148 9.53
9.25 Yugoslavia YUD 49,18 6.10
9.30 Moscow RW96 31.51 ,9.52
9.45 Melbourns VLR7 2533 11.84

10. © Sydney VLQ7 25.25 1188
10.30 Moscow RWO6 3151 9.52
.M. .

P2.30 Moscow RW96 31.51 9.52
2.30 Moscow RNE 25.0 12.0
2.45 Sydney VLQ7 2525 11.88
3.0 Pittsburgh WwWPIT 25.27 11.87
3.0 New York WRCA 31.02 9.67
3.0 Philadelphia WCAB 31.28 9.59
430  Boston WBOS 3135 9.57
4.45 Winnipeg CJIRX 25.60 11.72

The Listener cannot be responsible for changes

made in the schedule at the last minute,

N.Z.
Summer
Time CALL METRES Me, Nature of
AM. broadcast
01.00 GSD 25.53 11.78 News and Topical Tals
GSF 19.82 15.14 News and Topical Talk
04.00 GSB 31.58 09,51 News and Topical Talk
GSD 25.53 1178 News and Topical Talk
06.00 GSD 25.53 11.78 News
GSF 19,82 15.14 News
08.45 GSD 25.53 1175 Newn
10.45 Same station News
11.00 Same station Topical Tatk
12.00 Same station Naws
P.M,
12.30 Same station ¥ Britain Speaks ”
1245 Same station Headline News and
. Commentary
3.00 GSC 31.32 09.58 BBC Newsreal
GSD  25.83 11.75 BEC Newsresl
4.30 Same stations News summary
6.15 GSB 31.55 09.51 News
GSD 25.53 11.78 News
GscC 31.32 09.58 News
6.30 Sarne stations ‘Topical Talk
7.00 Same stations Pacific News Real
7.25 Same stations Listening Post
8.00 GSF 19.82 15.14 Headline News and
Commentary
GSD 25.53 11.75 Headline News and
Commentary
GSB 31.58 09.51 Headline News and
Commentary
11.00 GSF 19.82 15.14 News
GSD 25.53 11.75 News
GSI 19.66 15.26 News
11.185 Samae stations Topical tatk

| MORSE TESTS
* : *

The following are the answers to the tests in Morse
broadcast to Air Force trginees from Stations 2YC,
1ZM and 3YL on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday,
April 21-23 inclusive,

MONDAY, APRIL 21
Line:

1 s B z v E
2 G D T A (o}
3 Q S J I J
4 E L H o] A
5 [e] F Y N K
6 M F I A F
7 N L T D S
8 X (o] 4 E B
9 v P v N I
10 A M C J B
1t J G Q z J
12 F S P X P
13 D M B (a4 D
14 C T P E [0}
15 4 E (o] >4 Cc
16 B L Q v G
17 w X R [ w
18 A B Q S J
19 H D [+] Y o
20 L R T s A
21 I L E S U
22 C Y H G G
23 [o} B (o] L T
24 H v N U z
TUESDAY, APRIL 22
Line:
1 8 L A H M
2 M N 1 A (o
3 H S B N E
4 A H R C v
5 X B P B L
6 D K [+ S z
7 R X R N 1
8 B G B v Q
9 B w L K Y
10 T K L X E
11 N J K C P
12 A T M S R
13 z J F F Q
14 R N ., L S w
15 A T D K B
16 [ F G M z
17 N F A Q K
18 R K M B T
19 T J E Q w
20 I v N X A
21 [o] E D C U
22 A w G v X
23 s L J K 3
24 1% v U Q E
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 23
Line: .

1 0 G s A z
2 E S N G N
3 T H 4 T S
4 B J G P v
5 B o] D F L
6 I N R Y A
7 E K S D T
8 F C P v X
9 P M U K B
10 L K- R S E
11 (o] A B 1 ‘B
12 Q v N [¢] K
13 B X K R N
14 P w S A u
15 L Q N B G
16 ] F4 K N W
17 Y N S P T
18 4 L [+] Y X
19 G Y U J v
20 F K A D v
21 Y C A Q A
22 K H G o] R
23 T L o 8 B
v I L F w
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